contracting, and to cancel the real estate registration of the
Ijarah (Lease-to- Own) registered with the Land Department
and stated in the title deed in favor of the respondent.
Second: to obligate the respondent to pay to the claimant
bank an amount of AED 242,079.00 (two hundred forty-two
thousand seventy-nine dirhams) representing the value of
the rent due from April 2024 until the date of issuance of this
judgment, and any rent amounts accruing from the date of
issuance of this judgment until the date of full execution
of the judgment.
Execution Creditor:

[...]

hearing date, with the defendants to be duly notified. Due to the defendant's breach of

its obligations.

Second: A ruling to rescind the contract concluded between the plaintiff and the

defendant.

Third: An order for the defendant to pay the plaintiff the sum of $48.652 (forty-eight

thousand six hundred and fifty-two US dollars) in addition to the sum of $31.348 (thirty-one

thousand three hundred and forty-eight US dollars) as compensation for the material losses

incurred by the plaintiff, or its equivalent in UAE dirhams, which is the sum of AED 293,799

(two hundred and ninety-three thousand seven hundred and ninety-nine dirhams), in

addition to legal interest at a rate of 5% from the date of the claim until full payment.

Fourth: The defendant is ordered to pay the fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.

With highest regards and appreciation,

Plaintiff: ANAMARIA ROMANA HORGHIDAN

[...]

with the defendants to be duly notified. Due to the defendant's breach of its obligations;

Second: A ruling to rescind the contract concluded between the plaintiff and the

defendant.

Third: An order for the defendant to pay the plaintiff the sum of $48.652 (forty-eight

thousand six hundred and fifty-two US dollars) in addition to the sum of $31.348 (thirty-one

thousand three hundred and forty-eight US dollars) as compensation for the material losses

incurred by the

plaintiff, or its equivalent in UAE dirhams, which is the sum of AED 293,799 (two hundred

and ninety-three thousand seven hundred and ninety-nine dirhams), in addition to legal

interest at a rate of 5% from the date of the claim until full payment.

Fourth: The defendant is ordered to pay the fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.

With highest regards and appreciation,

A hearing has been scheduled for Wednesday 07/01/2026 at 09:00 am at the Remote

[...]

Digital Service for a Judgment Issued As In Presentia in Publication

In Case No. 946 / 2025 / 38 Partial Commercial Banking
Examined before: Fifth Partial Commercial Banking Circuit No. 361
Subject of the Case: A financial claim seeking to obligate the
respondent to pay the claimant AED (23,511.48) (twenty-three thousand
five hundred eleven dirhams and forty-eight fils), and legal interest at
12% from 18.09.2025 until full payment, with the judgment to be
enforceable immediately without bond.

Execution Creditor: Dubai Commercial Bank PJSC
Address: Nasser Al Shamsi Advocacy & Legal Consultant, Emirate of

[...]

GOvERNMENT OF DUBAI
Dubai Courts

Amicable Settlements

Notice by Publication

Dispute Number 16279 / 2025 / 461 – Specific value Dispute
Heard by 15th Amicable Settlements of Disputes, Circuit No. 764
Dispute Subject Claiming the defendant to pay the amount of AED
11,719.30 (Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Nineteen UAE Dirhams and
Thirty Fils), plus fees, expenses, and interest at 12% from the due date on
22/10/2025 until full payment.

Plaintiff ENJOY CAR RENTALS LLC
Address UAE – Emirate of Dubai – Al Quoz Third – Dubai – Al Khail First Street –
Warehouse Building No.

[...]

3,4 – Next to Ajmal Perfumes Company – 0567250077
Represented by ABDULLAH AMIN ABDUL RAHIM KIKHWAH AL ZAROUNI
Notified Party 1- AZIZJON ABDISATTAROv– in his capacity as: Defendant

Notice Subject A claim has been filed against you demanding the
defendant to pay the amount of AED 11,719.30 (Eleven Thousand Seven
Hundred and Nineteen UAE Dirhams and Thirty Fils), plus fees, expenses,
and interest at 12% from the due date on 22/10/2025 until full payment.
A session has been scheduled on Thursday, 15-01-2016 at 09:00 AM, to
be held remotely in the virtual courtroom. Accordingly, you or your legal

[...]

naeem ProJect manaGement services LLc oPc
Nationality:

Kindly be informed that the court passed the following judgment against

you on 27/10/2025:

The court ruled in a commercial matter: To order the defendant to pay

to the plaintiff an amount of AED 63,136.50 (Sixty-Three Thousand One

Hundred Thirty-Six UAE Dirhams and Fifty Fils Only) plus the legal interests

@ 9% as from the date of the filing the case on 5/8/2025 until full

payment. The court also order the defendant to pay expenses and One

Hundred UAE Dirhams as attorney fees.

This judgment is subject to appeal within thirty days from the day